UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

CONTIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISS
Washington, D.C. 20549
FORM 8-K
CURRENT REPORT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF TH SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): March 1, 2017

ATHENE HOLDING LTD.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Bermuda

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

001-37963

(Commission file number)

98-0630022

(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

96 Pitts Bay Road Pembroke, HM08, Bermuda

(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

(441) 279-8400

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

sek the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. ow):
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On March 1, 2017, Athene Annuity and Life Company and Athene Annuity & Life Assurance Company, each a wholly owned subsidiary of Athene Holding Ltd. (the
"Company"), filed their annual statutory financial statements with the Iowa Insurance Division and the Delaware Department of Insurance, respectively, and with such other
regulators as required by the laws and regulations of the applicable jurisdictions. The Company will make these statutory financial statements available on the Company's
website (www.athene.com) after 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on March 1, 2017.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the	Securities Exchange Act of 1934,	the registrant has duly caused the	nis report to be signed on its behalf	by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 1, 2017 /s/ Martin P. Klein
Martin P. Klein

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ATHENE HOLDING LTD.